

Burton Township  
 Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$390,000.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Berkshire Industrial Parkway and  
 Enterprise Way  
 Bid Opening - June 18, 2007

1 of 6

Kokosing Construction  
 13700 McCracken Rd.  
 Cleveland, OH 44125

Ronyak Paving, Inc.  
 PO Box 567  
 Burton, OH 44021

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM   | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |      | UNIT BID   | TOTAL BID   | UNIT BID   | TOTAL BID   |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1        | 103      | Contract Performance Bond and Premium                                       | 1                    | Lump | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00  | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00  |
| 2        | 202      | Concrete Pavement Removed, (Drive Aprons)                                   | 700                  | S.Y. | \$6.15     | \$4,305.00  | \$9.00     | \$6,300.00  |
| 3        | 203      | Excavation, As Per Plan   | 250                  | C.Y. | \$11.90    | \$2,975.00  | \$25.00    | \$6,250.00  |
| 4        | 206      | Subgrade Material Testing   | 1                    | Lump | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00  | \$800.00   | \$800.00    |
| 5        | 206      | Subgrade Preparation  | 8810                 | S.Y. | \$1.00     | \$8,810.00  | \$0.99     | \$8,721.90  |
| 6        | 206      | Cement Stabilized Subgrade  | 8810                 | S.Y. | \$3.40     | \$29,954.00 | \$3.39     | \$29,865.90 |
| 7        | 206      | Portland Cement   | 400                  | Tons | \$115.00   | \$46,000.00 | \$115.00   | \$46,000.00 |
| 8        | 206      | Proof Rolling   | 2                    | Hour | \$75.00    | \$150.00    | \$65.00    | \$130.00    |
| 9        | 254      | Pavement Planing  | 8000                 | S.Y. | \$1.15     | \$9,200.00  | \$1.00     | \$8,000.00  |
| 10       | 301      | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22   | 750                  | C.Y. | \$90.80    | \$68,100.00 | \$90.00    | \$67,500.00 |
| 11       | 301      | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Drive Aprons)                              | 30                   | C.Y. | \$90.80    | \$2,724.00  | \$150.00   | \$4,500.00  |
| 12       | 304      | Aggregate Base, Limestone   | 250                  | C.Y. | \$41.50    | \$10,375.00 | \$30.00    | \$7,500.00  |
| 13       | 407      | Tack Coat, as Per Plan  | 1250                 | Gal. | \$1.00     | \$1,250.00  | \$1.30     | \$1,625.00  |
| 14       | 448      | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22, as Per Plan         | 500                  | C.Y. | \$103.80   | \$51,900.00 | \$90.00    | \$45,000.00 |
| 15       | 448      | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, SBS PG 76-22, As Per Plan          | 325                  | C.Y. | \$123.60   | \$40,170.00 | \$117.50   | \$38,187.50 |
| 16       | 448      | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Drive Aprons)            | 60                   | C.Y. | \$117.00   | \$7,020.00  | \$165.00   | \$9,900.00  |
| 17       | 451      | 8" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, as Per Plan (Drive Aprons) | 550                  | S.Y. | \$38.70    | \$21,285.00 | \$58.00    | \$31,900.00 |
| 18       | 604      | Boxless Monument  | 3                    | Each | \$300.00   | \$900.00    | \$400.00   | \$1,200.00  |
| 19       | 604      | Manhole Adjusted to Grade   | 4                    | Each | \$250.00   | \$1,000.00  | \$550.00   | \$2,200.00  |

Burton Township  
 Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$390,000.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Berkshire Industrial Parkway and  
 Enterprise Way  
 Bid Opening - June 18, 2007

Kokosing Construction  
 13700 McCracken Rd.  
 Cleveland, OH 44125

Ronyak Paving, Inc.  
 PO Box 567  
 Burton, OH 44021

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                     | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |      | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID           | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID           |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 20       | 614      | Maintaining Traffic                     | 1                    | Lump | \$5,900.00   | \$5,900.00          | \$15,700.00  | \$15,700.00         |
| 22       | 617      | Compacted Aggregate, Type B, Per Plan   | 200                  | C.Y. | \$40.90      | \$8,180.00          | \$20.00      | \$4,000.00          |
| 23       | 624      | Mobilization                            | 1                    | Lump | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00         | \$2,450.00   | \$2,450.00          |
| 24       | 653      | Topsoil Furnished and Placed            | 100                  | C.Y. | \$23.50      | \$2,350.00          | \$35.00      | \$3,500.00          |
| 25       | 659      | Seeding and Mulching, Class 1, Per Plan | 200                  | S.Y. | \$1.70       | \$340.00            | \$2.00       | \$400.00            |
| 26       | SPEC     | Remove and Reset Mailbox Supports       | 5                    | Each | \$130.00     | \$650.00            | \$50.00      | \$250.00            |
|          |          |   |                      |      | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$339,338.00</b> | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$348,380.30</b> |

Burton Township  
 Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$390,000.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Berkshire Industrial Parkway and  
 Enterprise Way  
 Bid Opening - June 18, 2007

3 of 6

Burton Scot Contractors  
 8490 Kinsman Road  
 Novelty, OH 44072

Karvo Paving Company  
 PO Box 3198  
 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM   | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |      | UNIT BID   | TOTAL BID   | UNIT BID   | TOTAL BID   |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1        | 103      | Contract Performance Bond and Premium                                       | 1                    | Lump | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00  |
| 2        | 202      | Concrete Pavement Removed, (Drive Aprons)                                   | 700                  | S.Y. | \$5.00     | \$3,500.00  | \$10.00    | \$7,000.00  |
| 3        | 203      | Excavation, As Per Plan   | 250                  | C.Y. | \$6.50     | \$1,625.00  | \$25.00    | \$6,250.00  |
| 4        | 206      | Subgrade Material Testing   | 1                    | Lump | \$800.00   | \$800.00    | \$800.00   | \$800.00    |
| 5        | 206      | Subgrade Preparation  | 8810                 | S.Y. | \$1.00     | \$8,810.00  | \$1.00     | \$8,810.00  |
| 6        | 206      | Cement Stabilized Subgrade  | 8810                 | S.Y. | \$3.40     | \$29,954.00 | \$3.40     | \$29,954.00 |
| 7        | 206      | Portland Cement   | 400                  | Tons | \$115.00   | \$46,000.00 | \$115.00   | \$46,000.00 |
| 8        | 206      | Proof Rolling   | 2                    | Hour | \$125.00   | \$250.00    | \$120.00   | \$240.00    |
| 9        | 254      | Pavement Planing  | 8000                 | S.Y. | \$2.00     | \$16,000.00 | \$2.25     | \$18,000.00 |
| 10       | 301      | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22   | 750                  | C.Y. | \$98.00    | \$73,500.00 | \$93.00    | \$69,750.00 |
| 11       | 301      | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Drive Aprons)                              | 30                   | C.Y. | \$140.00   | \$4,200.00  | \$168.00   | \$5,040.00  |
| 12       | 304      | Aggregate Base, Limestone   | 250                  | C.Y. | \$34.00    | \$8,500.00  | \$51.00    | \$12,750.00 |
| 13       | 407      | Tack Coat, as Per Plan  | 1250                 | Gal. | \$1.50     | \$1,875.00  | \$1.50     | \$1,875.00  |
| 14       | 448      | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22, as Per Plan         | 500                  | C.Y. | \$103.00   | \$51,500.00 | \$105.00   | \$52,500.00 |
| 15       | 448      | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, SBS PG 76-22, As Per Plan          | 325                  | C.Y. | \$121.00   | \$39,325.00 | \$140.00   | \$45,500.00 |
| 16       | 448      | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Drive Aprons)            | 60                   | C.Y. | \$133.00   | \$7,980.00  | \$198.00   | \$11,880.00 |
| 17       | 451      | 8" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, as Per Plan (Drive Aprons) | 550                  | S.Y. | \$52.00    | \$28,600.00 | \$52.00    | \$28,600.00 |
| 18       | 604      | Boxless Monument  | 3                    | Each | \$350.00   | \$1,050.00  | \$270.00   | \$810.00    |
| 19       | 604      | Manhole Adjusted to Grade   | 4                    | Each | \$300.00   | \$1,200.00  | \$500.00   | \$2,000.00  |

Burton Township  
 Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$390,000.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Berkshire Industrial Parkway and  
 Enterprise Way  
 Bid Opening - June 18, 2007

Burton Scot Contractors  
 8490 Kinsman Road  
 Novelty, OH 44072

Karvo Paving Company  
 PO Box 3198  
 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                     | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |      | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID           | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID           |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 20       | 614      | Maintaining Traffic                     | 1                    | Lump | \$7,606.00   | \$7,606.00          | \$8,000.00   | \$8,000.00          |
| 22       | 617      | Compacted Aggregate, Type B, Per Plan   | 200                  | C.Y. | \$55.00      | \$11,000.00         | \$31.00      | \$6,200.00          |
| 23       | 624      | Mobilization                            | 1                    | Lump | \$7,600.00   | \$7,600.00          | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00          |
| 24       | 653      | Topsoil Furnished and Placed            | 100                  | C.Y. | \$35.00      | \$3,500.00          | \$37.50      | \$3,750.00          |
| 25       | 659      | Seeding and Mulching, Class 1, Per Plan | 200                  | S.Y. | \$2.00       | \$400.00            | \$5.00       | \$1,000.00          |
| 26       | SPEC     | Remove and Reset Mailbox Supports       | 5                    | Each | \$125.00     | \$625.00            | \$175.00     | \$875.00            |
|          |          |   |                      |      | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$357,400.00</b> | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$371,584.00</b> |

Burton Township  
Geauga County  
Estimate: \$390,000.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Berkshire Industrial Parkway and  
Enterprise Way  
Bid Opening - June 18, 2007

5 of 6

The Shelly Company  
8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.  
Twinsburg, OH 44087

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM   | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |      | UNIT BID   | TOTAL BID   |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|------------|-------------|
| 1        | 103      | Contract Performance Bond and Premium                                       | 1                    | Lump | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00  |
| 2        | 202      | Concrete Pavement Removed, (Drive Aprons)                                   | 700                  | S.Y. | \$5.00     | \$3,500.00  |
| 3        | 203      | Excavation, As Per Plan   | 250                  | C.Y. | \$10.00    | \$2,500.00  |
| 4        | 206      | Subgrade Material Testing   | 1                    | Lump | \$800.00   | \$800.00    |
| 5        | 206      | Subgrade Preparation  | 8810                 | S.Y. | \$0.99     | \$8,721.90  |
| 6        | 206      | Cement Stabilized Subgrade  | 8810                 | S.Y. | \$3.39     | \$29,865.90 |
| 7        | 206      | Portland Cement   | 400                  | Tons | \$115.00   | \$46,000.00 |
| 8        | 206      | Proof Rolling   | 2                    | Hour | \$74.48    | \$148.96    |
| 9        | 254      | Pavement Planing  | 8000                 | S.Y. | \$3.00     | \$24,000.00 |
| 10       | 301      | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22   | 750                  | C.Y. | \$85.00    | \$63,750.00 |
| 11       | 301      | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Drive Aprons)                              | 30                   | C.Y. | \$85.00    | \$2,550.00  |
| 12       | 304      | Aggregate Base, Limestone   | 250                  | C.Y. | \$20.00    | \$5,000.00  |
| 13       | 407      | Tack Coat, as Per Plan  | 1250                 | Gal. | \$1.00     | \$1,250.00  |
| 14       | 448      | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22, as Per Plan         | 500                  | C.Y. | \$110.00   | \$55,000.00 |
| 15       | 448      | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, SBS PG 76-22, As Per Plan          | 325                  | C.Y. | \$140.00   | \$45,500.00 |
| 16       | 448      | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Drive Aprons)            | 60                   | C.Y. | \$100.00   | \$6,000.00  |
| 17       | 451      | 8" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, as Per Plan (Drive Aprons) | 550                  | S.Y. | \$60.00    | \$33,000.00 |
| 18       | 604      | Boxless Monument  | 3                    | Each | \$300.00   | \$900.00    |
| 19       | 604      | Manhole Adjusted to Grade   | 4                    | Each | \$100.00   | \$400.00    |

Burton Township  
Geauga County  
Estimate: \$390,000.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Berkshire Industrial Parkway and  
Enterprise Way  
Bid Opening - June 18, 2007

6 of 6

The Shelly Company  
8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.  
Twinsburg, OH 44087

| <b>ITEM NO.</b> | <b>ODOT NO.</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION OF ITEM</b>              | <b>ESTIMATED QUANTITIES</b> |      | <b>UNIT BID</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>    |
|-----------------|-----------------|---|-----------------------------|------|-----------------|---------------------|
| 20              | 614             | Maintaining Traffic                     | 1                           | Lump | \$24,600.00     | \$24,600.00         |
| 22              | 617             | Compacted Aggregate, Type B, Per Plan   | 200                         | C.Y. | \$50.00         | \$10,000.00         |
| 23              | 624             | Mobilization                            | 1                           | Lump | \$10,000.00     | \$10,000.00         |
| 24              | 653             | Topsoil Furnished and Placed            | 100                         | C.Y. | \$20.00         | \$2,000.00          |
| 25              | 659             | Seeding and Mulching, Class 1, Per Plan | 200                         | S.Y. | \$5.00          | \$1,000.00          |
| 26              | SPEC            | Remove and Reset Mailbox Supports       | 5                           | Each | \$100.00        | \$500.00            |
|                 |                 |   |                             |      | <b>TOTAL</b>    | <b>\$379,986.76</b> |